TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wisconsin Food Gift Company, LLC		105/06/2001	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WISCONSIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mascot Pecan Shelling Co., Inc.
Street Address:	819 South Veteran's Hwy.
City:	Glennville
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30427
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1359507	PECANBACKS
Registration Number:	1745968	COCONUT ISLANDS
Registration Number:	1357054	NUTTY PLEASURES
Registration Number:	1890051	TRINKETS
Registration Number:	1892291	TRINKETS
Registration Number:	1376135	SCOTT'S
Registration Number:	3200933	SCOTT'S
Registration Number:	1374929	SCOTT'S OF WISCONSIN
Registration Number:	3072353	DUO DELIGHTS
Registration Number:	1907516	GRACE RUSH
Registration Number:	3576042	CHOCADORABLES!

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (608)257-1507

TRADEMARK REEL: 004542 FRAME: 0829 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 608-257-7766

Email: docket_tlong@lathropclark.com

Correspondent Name: Theodore J. Long

Address Line 1: 740 Regent Street, PO Box 1507
Address Line 4: Madison, WISCONSIN 53701-1507

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MASCPEC-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Theodore J. Long
Signature:	/theodore j long/
Date:	05/17/2011

Total Attachments: 4

source=executed assign WFGC to Mascot#page1.tif source=executed assign WFGC to Mascot#page2.tif source=executed assign WFGC to Mascot#page3.tif source=executed assign WFGC to Mascot#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004542 FRAME: 0830

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS is made by and between the Receiver of All Assets of Wisconsin Food Gift Company, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Wisconsin (the "Assignor"), and Mascot Pecan Shelling Co., Inc., a company organized and existing under the laws of Georgia (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of the trademarks/service marks and common law trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 hereof (the "Trademarks"); and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which by Assignor from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby irrevocably assign, sell, transfer and convey to Assignee, its legal representatives, successor and assigns, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the Assignor's business associated with and symbolized by each of the Trademarks as successor to the business to which the Trademarks pertain; the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and behalf, and its legal representatives, successor and assigns as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this assignment not been made.

The Assignor further authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, whose duty it is to record trademark registrations, applications and title thereto, to record the Trademarks and title thereto as the property of the Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns in accordance with the terms of this Assignment of Trademarks.

The Assignor further agrees to execute such additional documents as may be required in the United States to record the Assignee as the owner of the trademarks and registrations and applications herein assigned.

1

SCHEDULE 1

Registered Trademarks/Service Marks

Mark	Serial or Registration	Filing Date or Registration Date	Jurisdiction
	Number		
PECANBACKS	1,359,507	September 10, 1985	U.S.
COCONUT ISLANDS	1,745,968	January 12, 1993	U.S.
NUTTY PLEASURES	1,357,054	August 27, 1985	U.S.
TRINKETS	1,890,051	April 18, 1995	U.S.
	1,892,291	May 2, 1995	U.S.
SCOTT'S	1,376,135	December 17, 1985	U.S.
SCOTT'S	3,200,933	January 23, 2007	U.S.
SCOTT'S OF WISCONSIN	1,374,929	December 10, 1985	U.S.
DUO DELIGHTS	3,072,353	March 28, 2006	U.S.
GRACE RUSH	1,907,516	July 25, 1995	U.S.
CHOCADORABLES!	3,576,042	February 17, 2009	U.S.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004542 FRAME: 0832

SCHEDULE 1 (continued)

Common Law Trademarks/Service Marks

Common Law Trademarks/Service Marks		
Mark	Jurisdiction	
CASHEWBACKS	Common Law	
SCOTTIE	Common Law	
ALMONDBACKS	Common Law	
DAIRY DUMPLIN	Common Law	
DENEVERE	Common Law	
DELICIOUS FISHES	Common Law	
LUXUREEZ	Common Law	
MACBACKS	Common Law	
PERFECT PAWS	Common Law	
REINDEER FEED	Common Law	
SMILING FACE	Common Law	
HEARTS AND FLOWERS	Common Law	
Scott's OF MIXCONSIN	Common Law	
South	Common Law	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Wisconsin Food Gift Company, LLC, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this Assignment of Trademarks.

Michael S. Polsky, Esq. as Wis. Stats. Chapter 128 Receiver of WISCONSIN FOOD GIFT COMPANY, LLC

By:

Date: May 6, **∕2**01